
Year 11 Attainment: Westbridge Academy 2019 

Number of students in Year 11: 17 Number of passes at Entry Level 3: 1/1 

Number of passes at GCSE/iGCSE: 51 Number of passes at Entry Level 2: 0 

Number of passes at GCSE/iGCSE Grade 4/C or 
above: 12 

Number of passes at Entry Level 1 or Arts Award 
Discover: 0 

Number of passes at Functional Skills Level 1: 40 Other accreditations include:  
EPQ Level 2 Certificate- Grade C 
Construction BTEC Level 1 – 3 passes 
AQA Accreditations  178 passes 

Number of passes at Functional Skills Level 2: 29 

 

Measure 
All accreditations 

Westbridge 
2018-2019 

Westbridge 
2017-2018 

 Measure 
GCSE/iGCSE 

Westbridge 
2018-2019 

Westbridge 
2017-2018 

At least 1 GCSE 
A*-G/9-1 or 
equivalent 

17/17 
100% 

21/21 
100% 

 At least 1 GCSE/iGCSE 
A*-G/9-1 

17/17 
100% 

21/21 
100% 

5+ GCSE A*-C/9-4 
or equivalent 

4/17 
24% 

7/21 
33% 

 5+ GCSE/iGCSE A*-
C/9-4 

0/17 
0% 

0/21 
0% 

5+ GCSE A*-G/9-1 
or equivalent 

15/17 
88% 

18/21 
86% 

 5+ GCSE/iGCSE A*-
G/9-1 

1/17 
6% 

2/21 
10% 

3+ GCSE A*-C/9-4 
or equivalent 

14/17 
82% 

11/21 
52% 

 3+ GCSE/iGCSE A*-
C/9-4 

1/17 
6% 

4/21 
19% 

3+ GCSE A*-G/9-1 
or equivalent 

16/17 
94% 

20/21 
95% 

 3+ GCSE/iGCSE A*-
G/9-1 

15/17 
88% 

9/21 
43% 

1+ GCSE A*-C/9-4 
or equivalent 

14/17 
82% 

19/21 
90% 

 1+ GCSE/iGCSE A*-
C/9-4 

7/17 
41% 

9/21 
43% 

Grade C/4 or 
above in both 
English & Maths 
including FS  

8/17 
47% 

4/21 
19% 

 Grade C/4 or above 
in both English & 
Maths  

2/17 
12% 

4/21 
19% 

Accreditation 
achieved (GCSE / 
FS / EN / Other) 

17/17 
100% 

21/21 
100% 

 Accreditation 
achieved (GCSE / FS / 
EN / Other) 

17/17 
100% 

21/21 
100% 

 

Group 
Performance for 
all accreditations 

No. of 
students 

5+ A*-
C/9-4 

5+ A*-
G/9-1 

3+ A*-
C/9-4 

3+ A*-
G/9-1 

1+ A*-
C/9-4 

1+ A*-
G/9-1 

1+ 
accreditation 

FSM 6 1 5 2 5 4 6 6 

PP 9 2 8 5 8 8 9 9 

Statement/EHCP 0        

CiC 4 1 4 3 4 4 4 4 

EAL 0        

Boys 14 2 12 3 13 10 14 14 

Girls 3 0 2 3 3 3 3 3 
* FS level 1 stated as grade 2 and FS level 2 stated as grade 4 in above table 
 

Group Performance 
for GCSE/iGCSE 

No. of 
students 

5+ A*-
C/9-4 

5+ A*-
G/9-1 

3+ A*-
C/9-4 

3+ A*-
G/9-1 

1+ A*-
C/9-4 

1+ A*-
G/9-1 

1+ 
accreditation 

FSM 6 0 0 1 5 1 5 5 

PP 9 0 1 1 8 5 8 8 

Statement/EHCP 0        

CiC 4 0 1 0 4 3 4 4 

EAL 0        

Boys 14 0 0 1 11 4 13 13 

Girls 3 0 1 0 3 3 3 3 

 



 

 

Subject 
GCSE/iGCSE 

9 
(A*) 

8 
(A*) 

7 
(A) 

6 
(B) 

5 
(C+) 

4 
(C) 

3 
(D) 

2 
(E) 

1 
(F/G) 

U X Total 
Entries 

A*-C/ 
9-4 

A*-G / 
9-1 

English IGCSE     5 5 3 2  1 17 29% 94% 

English Lit       1     1 0% 100% 

Mathematics     2 2 5 2 4  2 17 24% 88% 

Biology       5 4 6  1 16 0% 94% 

Art     2 1 1     4 75% 100% 

 

GCSE and FS combined Achieving Level 1/ 9-1 or 
better 

Achieving Level 2/ 4-9 

English 17/17 
 100% 

9/17  
53% 

Mathematics 17/17  
100% 

12/17  
71% 

 

Subject Functional 
Skills Level 2 

Functional 
Skills Level 1 

Entry Level 3 Entry Level 2 Entry Level 1 

English 8* 7    

Mathematics 12* 5 1   

ICT 5     

PWL 4 10    

EPQ 1(Grade C)     

NB:  Functional Skills Level 1 = GCSE E *The students best grade for FS is included in table 
Functional Skills Level 2 = GCSE C 

Good News Stories:  

We continue to see a good set of results from English and Maths by using GCSE, Functional skills and entry 

level assessments to meet the needs of our students. One student completed the English literature 

examination which is a new accreditation for our centre. The Art results continue to be positive and the 

PWL course allowed students to gain accreditation for the work they completed in PSHE.  

Westbridge also delivered the AQA Extended Project Qualification(EPQ) for the first time and one student 

achieved a Grade C on the Level 2 course. Three students gained BTEC Level 1 accreditation in 

Construction at Eastern Region Training.   

 

Destinations:  

With the continued support of Westbridge staff and TRFs all Year 11 have been offered a placement 

barring one. Four students have been offered apprenticeships, seven at college, four training and one at 

work.  

 

 

 

 


